FORM PT:0-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-04-199	99	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner c			a attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
to the Honorable Commissioner C			e attached on	ginal documents or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):  To the	10110879	1	d address of	receiving party(ies)
T. C. Ho C. S. Hsu	b .m.	Name: _	Exxon Resea	arch & Engineering Co.
G. D. Dupre		1-41	<b>A</b> al ala. a	Law Danastonast
R. Liotta V. B. Buchholz		Internal	Address:	Law Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue			
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Char	P.O. Box 390			
☐ Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932			
Execution Date: 20, 5, 10 of July and	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):			<del></del>
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applicat	tion the ever	cution date of th	ne application is:
If this document is being flied toger	iller with a flew applicat	uon, me exec	outon date of the	le application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/134300 filed August				
Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers att			ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	o. Total flui		ons and patents involved.	
Name: <u>Exxon Research &amp; Enginee</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>	☐ Encl	osed		
1		FT A 41		and to decay,
		<u>⊠</u> Autn	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 180 Park Avenue		8. Deposi	t account numb	per:
P.O. Box 390		05-1330		
City: <u>Florham Park</u> State: <u>N</u> <b>(3/1999 DHGUYEN 00100254 051330 091343</b>	00	,		is page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and a	belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is t	rue and correct	and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original of		2		/ / -
Estelle C. Bakun	H. L	Dahu	M	7/21/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total number of p	ages including cover she	et, attachmen	ts, and documen	it:
•	~			" <b>a</b>

## ASSIGNMENT **INVENTOR or INVENTORS:**

TEH C. HO	C. SAM HSU	GERALD D. DUPRÉ
RONALD LIOTTA	VIKTOR B. BUCHHOLZ	
In consideration of One Hund which is hereby acknowledge agree(s) as follows:	dred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other goods, the undersigned person(s) named above, her	od and valuable consideration, the receipt of ein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal represer interest, for the United State	hereby assign(s) to Exxon Research and Enginentatives and assigns, herein referred to collectives and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGN covering same which is described in a patent	ely as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and SNED'S invention or improvement and to all
	S FOR DEEP DESULFURIZATION USING COM ATING-OXIDATION	MBINED
said application having been identified as Case Number of international conventions of	executed on the 5th 10th day of AOH day(s) of AOH day(s) of AOH day(s) of Fortreaties.	TULY 1998  QUGUST 1997, and being further ted by said application under provisions
documents relating to obtaini continuations of such applica	agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to exemple agree(s) upon the prosecution thereof for said intions or substitutes therefor or registrations therefor recording in the United States Patent and Tracecessary or expedient.	invention or improvement, and any eof, and any specific separate assignments
improvement, or patent issue of invention proceedings, UN	agree(s) that in the event of any application based thereon, or any reissue or application for the rIDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to executing all documents and giving and producing	eissue thereof, becoming involved in priority the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in
States and foreign patents co	agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request overing said invention or improvement and to ventirely as the same would have been held and e been made.	st all rights therein hereby conveyed to
5) UNDERSIGNED UNDERSIGNED executed the	hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this e Declaration for the above-referenced patent a	instrument the date(s) on which pplication.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th SIGNED'S NAME.	is assignment has been executed by UNDERSIO	GNED on the date opposite UNDER-
Date 8/10/98	Inventor (LS)	Winess John Akath.
Date 8/10/98	Inventor Champ Samuel Buns	WITNESS JOHN X LAST.
Date 07/20/98	Inventor Strutd D Dupie (LS) Gerald D. Dupré	Witness Kerry Bardelf
Date 08/05-198	Inventor (LS) Ronald Liotta	Witness Hazellon
Date 08/10/98	Inventor Viktor B. Buchholz (ES)	Witness_ With Co. Wather
Date	Inventor(LS)	Witness

Inventor\_\_\_\_\_(LS)

PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0017

Witness\_\_\_